Call for Expression of Interest on CCRAS-AGNI

Central Council for Research in Ayurveda Sciences (CCRAS) under Ministry of Ayush is an apex research organization committed to undertaking, coordinating, formulating, development and promotion of research on scientific lines in Ayurveda. In the recent past, to boost scientific research through Ayurveda colleges and hospitals, CCRAS has initiated the Studentship Program for Ayurveda Research Ken (SPARK) for Undergraduate Scholars, Scheme for Training in Ayurveda Research for PG Scholars (PG-STAR) for PG Scholars and Scope for Mainstreaming Ayurveda Research in Teaching Professionals (SMART) program for teachers.

In continuation to this, to undertake research for mainstreaming the pragmatic Ayurveda practices through scientific validation and evidence-based appraisal, among Ayurveda physicians, CCRAS is inviting Expression of Interest through an initiative "CCRAS Ayurveda Gyan Naipunya Initiative (AGNI)-CCRAS-AGNI".

The interested qualified Ayurveda Practitioners may send the Expression of Interest in the format available on CCRAS Website http://ccras.nic.in/. Last Date for submitting the Expression of Interest (Part 1) in the prescribed format is 15th December, 2023.